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 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Revolver 1500 Match

Rang Name Verein

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 240 - 22 180 - 15 230 - 4 235 - 13 589 - 26 1474 - 80

2 WIZOFSKY Johann Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 239 - 19 180 - 14 229 - 2 239 - 15 587 - 26 1474 - 76

3 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 239 - 14 178 - 8 229 - 5 238 - 11 587 - 25 1471 - 63

4 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 240 - 18 177 - 8 232 - 7 236 - 11 585 - 32 1470 - 76

5 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 235 - 17 179 - 10 223 - 4 237 - 13 588 - 29 1462 - 73

6 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 240 - 18 179 - 8 220 - 3 234 - 6 580 - 27 1453 - 62

7 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 239 - 17 178 - 8 213 - 2 230 - 3 581 - 29 1441 - 59

8 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 237 - 14 178 - 5 218 - 5 231 - 7 575 - 20 1439 - 51

9 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 233 - 13 176 - 11 221 - 4 228 - 6 580 - 23 1438 - 57

10 MERKLE Tim SLG Team Merkle Tuning 237 - 15 173 - 7 230 - 4 219 - 3 577 - 27 1436 - 56

11 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 239 - 14 173 - 6 212 - 1 233 - 6 573 - 21 1430 - 48

12 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 235 - 12 179 - 11 206 - 2 232 - 9 576 - 23 1428 - 57

13 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 236 - 12 178 - 6 207 - 3 231 - 4 576 - 16 1428 - 41

14 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 232 - 7 178 - 9 205 - 1 232 - 8 579 - 25 1426 - 50

15 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 239 - 17 176 - 5 226 - 3 222 - 9 562 - 22 1425 - 56

16 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 231 - 10 172 - 5 221 - 2 231 - 8 569 - 20 1424 - 45

17 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 238 - 9 177 - 8 203 - 2 234 - 7 569 - 21 1421 - 47

18 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 220 - 10 177 - 5 219 - 6 233 - 7 570 - 22 1419 - 50

19 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 236 - 11 177 - 8 195 - 4 235 - 7 573 - 22 1416 - 52

20 VOGEL Antje SLG Team Merkle Tuning 231 - 10 176 - 7 214 - 4 224 - 7 568 - 21 1413 - 49

21 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 230 - 11 172 - 4 213 - 0 225 - 4 566 - 14 1406 - 33

22 MÜLLER Ludwig SLG Bad Wiessee 236 - 14 172 - 4 199 - 3 225 - 3 569 - 12 1401 - 36

23 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 233 - 9 174 - 5 217 - 2 206 - 2 566 - 17 1396 - 35

24 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 223 - 8 163 - 5 207 - 4 215 - 2 578 - 20 1386 - 39

25 STECHER Heinz SG Hopfgarten 233 - 11 167 - 5 214 - 2 215 - 5 549 - 15 1378 - 38

26 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 233 - 11 170 - 4 210 - 1 218 - 1 547 - 14 1378 - 31

27 ACHLEITNER Dieter SG Hopfgarten 228 - 9 175 - 8 196 - 3 222 - 2 556 - 13 1377 - 35

28 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 219 - 4 172 - 5 203 - 3 227 - 5 552 - 12 1373 - 29

Match 5 GesamtMatch1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Revolver 1500 Match (Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Verein Match 5 GesamtMatch1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

29 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 233 - 6 175 - 4 191 - 0 228 - 7 541 - 18 1368 - 35

30 LECHNER Christoph LHA Linz 234 - 10 165 - 5 184 - 0 230 - 3 553 - 12 1366 - 30

31 LEITNER Franz SG Hopfgarten 230 - 11 171 - 2 177 - 1 223 - 5 558 - 13 1359 - 32

32 DYLLA Marco SLG Limes Wetterau 229 - 8 164 - 3 192 - 0 225 - 5 549 - 13 1359 - 29

33 SCHEPER Hubert SLG Team Merkle Tuning 227 - 4 162 - 0 203 - 1 222 - 6 544 - 10 1358 - 21

34 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 218 - 5 167 - 4 217 - 8 205 - 2 518 - 9 1325 - 28

35 WIMMER Hans Schützen Gilde Schwechat 237 - 6 170 - 5 151 - 0 230 - 10 536 - 13 1324 - 34

36 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 200 - 8 167 - 3 204 - 1 196 - 1 547 - 12 1314 - 25

37 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 232 - 6 172 - 3 157 - 1 210 - 2 537 - 17 1308 - 29

38 HANDGRÖDINGER Josef SLG Bad Wiessee 233 - 6 163 - 1 158 - 0 200 - 3 540 - 12 1294 - 22

39 WIRBKA Mario SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 222 - 3 170 - 4 185 - 1 192 - 1 524 - 7 1293 - 16

40 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 189 - 1 162 - 3 210 - 1 219 - 1 513 - 5 1293 - 11

41 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 228 - 9 167 - 1 165 - 1 202 - 2 505 - 10 1267 - 23

42 SCHALLERT Bianca SG Blumenegg 221 - 8 162 - 2 120 - 1 222 - 2 503 - 18 1228 - 31

43 KINDL Alfred SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 213 - 4 164 - 1 147 - 0 162 - 1 460 - 6 1146 - 12

44 TRÖGER Helmut BDMP SLG D&S Rosenheim 159 - 3 120 - 0 184 - 0 193 - 1 441 - 2 1097 - 6

45 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 7 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 7 - 0



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Pistol 1500 Match

Rang Name Verein

1 WIZOFSKY Johann Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 239 - 19 179 - 9 227 - 3 237 - 10 593 - 35 1475 - 76

2 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 238 - 18 178 - 11 234 - 10 236 - 9 586 - 32 1472 - 80

3 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 237 - 16 179 - 10 230 - 4 238 - 11 587 - 25 1471 - 66

4 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 240 - 20 179 - 11 226 - 4 235 - 9 587 - 28 1467 - 72

5 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 239 - 18 177 - 9 230 - 6 232 - 11 581 - 28 1459 - 72

6 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 238 - 14 177 - 10 226 - 5 237 - 17 578 - 26 1456 - 72

7 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 240 - 16 178 - 7 226 - 4 233 - 6 575 - 22 1452 - 55

8 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 239 - 14 174 - 6 227 - 3 225 - 7 584 - 25 1449 - 55

9 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 239 - 13 176 - 10 225 - 8 233 - 5 561 - 24 1434 - 60

10 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 237 - 10 178 - 9 216 - 3 234 - 9 567 - 20 1432 - 51

11 PAIL Richard SC Voitsberg 239 - 18 173 - 7 208 - 0 234 - 9 577 - 20 1431 - 54

12 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 240 - 17 175 - 7 214 - 4 226 - 5 576 - 19 1431 - 52

13 MERKLE Tim SLG Team Merkle Tuning 237 - 14 178 - 8 211 - 1 232 - 8 569 - 23 1427 - 54

14 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 240 - 17 175 - 8 214 - 3 231 - 7 561 - 18 1421 - 53

15 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 237 - 15 172 - 8 215 - 3 222 - 5 570 - 19 1416 - 50

16 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 236 - 9 173 - 4 215 - 2 224 - 4 567 - 22 1415 - 41

17 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 234 - 11 173 - 4 216 - 4 225 - 8 560 - 26 1408 - 53

18 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 236 - 18 164 - 1 213 - 2 230 - 8 556 - 21 1399 - 50

19 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 237 - 15 169 - 3 197 - 2 227 - 4 563 - 21 1393 - 45

20 STIGLMAYR Hans Peter SC-Offenhausen 229 - 8 176 - 8 220 - 3 214 - 3 548 - 14 1387 - 36

21 SCHALLERT Bianca SG Blumenegg 238 - 14 173 - 5 211 - 1 229 - 10 535 - 12 1386 - 42

22 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 232 - 10 177 - 7 196 - 1 222 - 1 559 - 14 1386 - 33

23 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 240 - 19 174 - 6 180 - 0 227 - 5 564 - 19 1385 - 49

24 HANDGRÖDINGER Josef SLG Bad Wiessee 231 - 5 164 - 4 197 - 1 222 - 3 567 - 20 1381 - 33

25 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 239 - 13 175 - 5 194 - 4 214 - 5 552 - 11 1374 - 38

26 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 228 - 4 172 - 6 198 - 2 222 - 3 553 - 9 1373 - 24

27 LECHNER Christoph LHA Linz 231 - 5 168 - 2 216 - 2 213 - 3 543 - 10 1371 - 22

28 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 235 - 13 168 - 3 210 - 4 203 - 3 551 - 13 1367 - 36

Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 GesamtMatch1 Match 2



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Pistol 1500 Match (Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Verein Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 GesamtMatch1 Match 2

29 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 239 - 15 175 - 4 202 - 1 229 - 8 501 - 12 1346 - 40

30 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 237 - 14 165 - 5 182 - 1 229 - 4 532 - 20 1345 - 44

31 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 237 - 13 170 - 4 184 - 3 226 - 10 521 - 15 1338 - 45

32 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 237 - 15 171 - 4 191 - 0 229 - 7 507 - 20 1335 - 46

33 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 232 - 8 169 - 4 182 - 2 228 - 12 516 - 15 1327 - 41

34 DYLLA Marco SLG Limes Wetterau 229 - 10 162 - 3 171 - 2 222 - 3 540 - 15 1324 - 33

35 SCHEPER Hubert SLG Team Merkle Tuning 234 - 12 172 - 4 166 - 2 224 - 2 521 - 13 1317 - 33

36 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 232 - 10 161 - 4 165 - 0 235 - 7 504 - 10 1297 - 31

37 WIMMER Hans Schützen Gilde Schwechat 235 - 12 161 - 7 158 - 0 233 - 5 502 - 16 1289 - 40

38 ORTNER Michael SG Blumenegg 232 - 13 156 - 0 165 - 0 217 - 2 509 - 10 1279 - 25

39 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 233 - 10 157 - 2 154 - 2 225 - 3 498 - 16 1267 - 33

40 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 238 - 12 156 - 1 136 - 2 207 - 2 528 - 20 1265 - 37

41 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 230 - 7 173 - 5 163 - 1 214 - 2 479 - 8 1259 - 23

42 LAMPLMEIER Dieter SG-Schwoich 210 - 7 168 - 1 188 - 0 201 - 3 488 - 12 1255 - 23

43 KNAB Enrico SG Schwoich 219 - 4 131 - 1 190 - 1 223 - 6 483 - 11 1246 - 23

44 WIRBKA Mario SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 208 - 2 164 - 2 168 - 2 175 - 2 526 - 8 1241 - 16

45 GEIßINGER Jakob SLG Simsseeschützen 230 - 9 155 - 0 158 - 1 212 - 1 485 - 15 1240 - 26

46 STURN Gerd USG Bludenz/Bürs 227 - 10 170 - 4 131 - 1 200 - 4 504 - 12 1232 - 31

47 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 217 - 5 154 - 1 189 - 4 155 - 0 472 - 8 1187 - 18

48 ACHLEITNER Dieter SG Hopfgarten 228 - 8 157 - 0 101 - 0 203 - 1 480 - 10 1169 - 19

49 MACK Angelika SLG LEINFELDEN ECHTERDINGEN 224 - 2 133 - 0 131 - 0 210 - 2 394 - 6 1092 - 10

50 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 211 - 4 150 - 2 95 - 0 170 - 0 437 - 10 1063 - 16

51 KINDL Alfred SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 223 - 3 151 - 1 86 - 2 179 - 0 285 - 3 924 - 9

52 SELB Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 7 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 7 - 0



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Open Match

Rang Name Verein

1 SELB Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 300 - 20 293 - 14 593 - 34

2 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 298 - 22 290 - 6 588 - 28

3 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 299 - 20 284 - 5 583 - 25

4 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 286 - 6 297 - 14 583 - 20

5 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 296 - 19 285 - 7 581 - 26

6 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 293 - 11 287 - 5 580 - 16

7 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 293 - 19 285 - 8 578 - 27

8 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 296 - 16 281 - 4 577 - 20

9 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 295 - 20 278 - 2 573 - 22

10 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 297 - 18 276 - 4 573 - 22

11 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 295 - 13 278 - 6 573 - 19

12 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 298 - 20 273 - 7 571 - 27

13 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 280 - 4 289 - 15 569 - 19

14 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 295 - 18 271 - 2 566 - 20

15 MERKLE Tim SLG Team Merkle Tuning 291 - 11 275 - 5 566 - 16

16 PAIL Richard SC Voitsberg 296 - 16 269 - 6 565 - 22

17 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 294 - 12 271 - 3 565 - 15

18 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 298 - 15 264 - 5 562 - 20

19 SCHEPER Hubert SLG Team Merkle Tuning 296 - 13 265 - 2 561 - 15

20 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 270 - 3 291 - 12 561 - 15

21 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 295 - 16 264 - 1 559 - 17

22 VOGEL Antje SLG Team Merkle Tuning 290 - 9 267 - 2 557 - 11

23 SCHALLERT Bianca SG Blumenegg 291 - 13 265 - 2 556 - 15

24 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 291 - 15 264 - 2 555 - 17

25 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 297 - 15 256 - 5 553 - 20

26 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 289 - 11 263 - 2 552 - 13

27 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 294 - 9 258 - 0 552 - 9

28 DYLLA Marco SLG Limes Wetterau 288 - 12 258 - 2 546 - 14

29 STECHER Heinz SG Hopfgarten 288 - 15 254 - 5 542 - 20

30 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 290 - 16 250 - 4 540 - 20

31 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 291 - 11 247 - 3 538 - 14

32 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 280 - 6 245 - 4 525 - 10

33 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 288 - 11 234 - 1 522 - 12

34 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 283 - 7 234 - 4 517 - 11

35 WIMMER Hans Schützen Gilde Schwechat 293 - 14 220 - 1 513 - 15

36 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 289 - 11 222 - 2 511 - 13

37 ORTNER Michael SG Blumenegg 285 - 11 224 - 0 509 - 11

38 RIEDHART Hermann SG Hopfgarten 293 - 10 215 - 3 508 - 13

39 KINDL Alfred SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 263 - 6 194 - 2 457 - 8

40 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 276 - 8 169 - 1 445 - 9

41 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 271 - 6 174 - 1 445 - 7

42 MACK Angelika SLG LEINFELDEN ECHTERDINGEN 254 - 4 190 - 0 444 - 4

43 KÖHNEN Arnold SLG Backnang 227 - 2 187 - 1 414 - 3

44 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 7 - 0 0 - 0 7 - 0

Match1+2 Match 3+4 Gesamt



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Standard Revolver 4"

Rang Name Verein

1 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 16 297 - 18 477 - 34

2 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 180 - 18 297 - 11 477 - 29

3 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 180 - 14 295 - 12 475 - 26

4 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 13 295 - 10 475 - 23

5 LEITNER Franz SG Hopfgarten 180 - 16 291 - 10 471 - 26

6 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 180 - 17 290 - 11 470 - 28

7 WIZOFSKY Johann Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 180 - 18 290 - 7 470 - 25

8 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 180 - 13 290 - 10 470 - 23

9 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 179 - 11 291 - 8 470 - 19

10 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 178 - 10 292 - 7 470 - 17

11 FILIP Waldemar SLG-Rosenheim 180 - 16 289 - 9 469 - 25

12 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 180 - 14 288 - 7 468 - 21

13 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 180 - 11 288 - 7 468 - 18

14 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 180 - 16 285 - 4 465 - 20

15 INGRUBER Robert SG Hopfgarten 179 - 12 286 - 6 465 - 18

16 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 178 - 8 287 - 7 465 - 15

17 ACHLEITNER Dieter SG Hopfgarten 180 - 14 284 - 5 464 - 19

18 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 179 - 10 284 - 8 463 - 18

19 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 180 - 12 282 - 7 462 - 19

20 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 176 - 12 283 - 4 459 - 16

21 HÖRL Manfred SG Hopfgarten 168 - 9 287 - 8 455 - 17

22 DYLLA Marco SLG Limes Wetterau 176 - 4 279 - 6 455 - 10

23 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 180 - 15 274 - 8 454 - 23

24 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 177 - 5 277 - 5 454 - 10

25 GEIßINGER Jakob SLG Simsseeschützen 177 - 8 273 - 5 450 - 13

26 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 177 - 9 271 - 11 448 - 20

27 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 177 - 6 271 - 4 448 - 10

28 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 169 - 6 278 - 6 447 - 12

29 RIEDHART Hermann SG Hopfgarten 177 - 12 265 - 3 442 - 15

30 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 171 - 9 271 - 6 442 - 15

31 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 177 - 6 265 - 2 442 - 8

32 WIMMER Hans Schützen Gilde Schwechat 180 - 9 261 - 1 441 - 10

33 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 174 - 7 262 - 5 436 - 12

34 STECHER Heinz SG Hopfgarten 178 - 8 257 - 0 435 - 8

35 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 168 - 2 261 - 4 429 - 6

36 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 178 - 8 244 - 1 422 - 9

37 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 172 - 5 250 - 2 422 - 7

38 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 160 - 5 235 - 2 395 - 7

Match1+2 Match 3+4 Gesamt



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Standard Revolver 2,75"

Rang Name Verein

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 180 - 14 299 - 10 479 - 24

2 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 179 - 11 296 - 17 475 - 28

3 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 179 - 13 289 - 6 468 - 19

4 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 180 - 3 288 - 9 468 - 12

5 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 180 - 12 282 - 7 462 - 19

6 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 179 - 11 279 - 2 458 - 13

7 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 177 - 8 280 - 6 457 - 14

8 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 178 - 8 279 - 4 457 - 12

9 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 179 - 10 277 - 3 456 - 13

10 HÖRL Manfred SG Hopfgarten 178 - 11 277 - 7 455 - 18

11 ACHLEITNER Dieter SG Hopfgarten 180 - 10 273 - 4 453 - 14

12 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 179 - 14 272 - 8 451 - 22

13 GEIßINGER Jakob SLG Simsseeschützen 175 - 3 272 - 1 447 - 4

14 INGRUBER Robert SG Hopfgarten 177 - 10 269 - 2 446 - 12

15 RIEDHART Hermann SG Hopfgarten 177 - 8 268 - 3 445 - 11

16 LEITNER Franz SG Hopfgarten 160 - 14 283 - 8 443 - 22

17 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 178 - 7 265 - 6 443 - 13

18 STIGLMAYR Hans Peter SC-Offenhausen 174 - 5 267 - 1 441 - 6

19 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 17 260 - 10 440 - 27

20 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 174 - 9 266 - 0 440 - 9

21 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 159 - 0 272 - 2 431 - 2

22 KINDL Alfred SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 171 - 4 245 - 0 416 - 4

23 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 167 - 6 245 - 5 412 - 11

24 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 170 - 4 237 - 2 407 - 6

25 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 174 - 8 230 - 0 404 - 8

26 STECHER Heinz SG Hopfgarten 123 - 5 249 - 3 372 - 8

Match1+2 Match 3+4 Gesamt



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Standard Semi-Automatic Pistol

Rang Name Verein

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 180 - 18 298 - 17 478 - 35

2 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 180 - 16 298 - 14 478 - 30

3 WIZOFSKY Johann Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 180 - 16 296 - 13 476 - 29

4 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 16 295 - 11 475 - 27

5 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 16 295 - 9 475 - 25

6 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 9 294 - 9 474 - 18

7 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 180 - 16 293 - 12 473 - 28

8 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 180 - 16 292 - 11 472 - 27

9 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 178 - 11 293 - 10 471 - 21

10 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 179 - 13 291 - 9 470 - 22

11 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 180 - 10 288 - 7 468 - 17

12 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 179 - 11 287 - 10 466 - 21

13 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 180 - 17 285 - 11 465 - 28

14 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 177 - 7 288 - 7 465 - 14

15 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 180 - 15 283 - 6 463 - 21

16 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 178 - 9 285 - 7 463 - 16

17 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 178 - 11 285 - 3 463 - 14

18 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 178 - 9 282 - 6 460 - 15

19 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 180 - 14 279 - 9 459 - 23

20 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 180 - 11 278 - 3 458 - 14

21 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 176 - 8 281 - 8 457 - 16

22 INGRUBER Robert SG Hopfgarten 180 - 14 274 - 8 454 - 22

23 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 180 - 12 271 - 2 451 - 14

24 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 173 - 8 278 - 5 451 - 13

25 GEIßINGER Jakob SLG Simsseeschützen 177 - 10 270 - 4 447 - 14

26 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 179 - 12 263 - 2 442 - 14

27 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 177 - 7 261 - 4 438 - 11

28 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 175 - 2 262 - 2 437 - 4

29 HÖRL Manfred SG Hopfgarten 173 - 7 261 - 1 434 - 8

30 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 176 - 8 256 - 1 432 - 9

31 RIEDHART Hermann SG Hopfgarten 177 - 10 254 - 3 431 - 13

32 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 179 - 11 251 - 0 430 - 11

33 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 176 - 2 253 - 2 429 - 4

34 STIGLMAYR Hans Peter SC-Offenhausen 173 - 7 239 - 1 412 - 8

35 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 169 - 4 229 - 1 398 - 5

36 MACK Angelika SLG LEINFELDEN ECHTERDINGEN 163 - 1 208 - 0 371 - 1

37 TRÖGER Helmut BDMP SLG D&S Rosenheim 146 - 1 200 - 3 346 - 4

38 STAUDACHER Jessica USG Bludenz/Bürs 161 - 3 157 - 0 318 - 3

39 SCHNEIDER Marlene USG Bludenz/Bürs 153 - 3 139 - 0 292 - 3

40 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 154 - 2 119 - 1 273 - 3

41 KÖHNEN Arnold SLG Backnang 143 - 3 116 - 0 259 - 3

Match1+2 Match 3+4 Gesamt



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
PP1

Rang Name Verein X 10 9 8 7 6 5 Gesamt

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 13 16 1 0 0 0 0 299

2 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 9 19 2 0 0 0 0 298

3 FILIP Waldemar SLG-Rosenheim 10 17 3 0 0 0 0 297

4 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 14 12 4 0 0 0 0 296

5 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 11 15 3 1 0 0 0 295

6 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 10 15 5 0 0 0 0 295

7 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 10 15 5 0 0 0 0 295

8 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 9 15 5 1 0 0 0 293

9 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 7 16 7 0 0 0 0 293

10 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 15 8 6 1 0 0 0 292

11 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 7 15 8 0 0 0 0 292

12 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 9 14 6 0 1 0 0 291

13 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 9 13 7 1 0 0 0 291

14 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 4 16 10 0 0 0 0 290

15 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 5 16 7 2 0 0 0 289

16 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 4 14 12 0 0 0 0 288

17 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 5 12 13 0 0 0 0 287

18 KARGA Aytac SLG Bad Wiessee 7 12 7 4 0 0 0 285

19 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 4 13 11 2 0 0 0 285

20 STIGLMAYR Hans Peter SC-Offenhausen 7 11 8 4 0 0 0 284

21 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 3 12 14 1 0 0 0 284

22 PAIL Richard SC Voitsberg 2 12 15 1 0 0 0 283

23 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 5 13 8 2 2 0 0 282

24 LAMPLMEIER Dieter SG-Schwoich 4 9 15 2 0 0 0 281

25 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 7 7 14 0 1 1 0 279

26 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 3 8 14 5 0 0 0 276

27 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 2 10 12 4 2 0 0 274

28 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 3 5 16 6 0 0 0 272

29 KINDL Alfred SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 10 0 12 7 1 0 0 271

30 KNAB Enrico SG Schwoich 2 10 10 5 1 2 0 269

31 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 4 11 8 5 0 1 0 268

32 SCHUSTER Martin SG Bad Wiessee 3 5 19 2 0 0 0 267

33 TRÖGER Helmut BDMP SLG D&S Rosenheim 2 9 13 3 2 0 0 265

34 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 5 4 11 5 5 0 0 264

35 ORTNER Michael SG Blumenegg 0 9 10 8 2 1 0 264

36 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 2 4 14 7 2 1 0 262

37 SCHOELEN Patrick SLG-Rosenheim 2 4 14 5 4 1 0 260

38 EMMEL Ukrike SLG Diez 4 5 10 5 3 2 1 258

39 SCHNEIDER Marlene USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 6 12 7 2 2 0 250

40 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 4 9 11 4 2 0 249

41 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 0 6 5 7 5 7 0 238

42 LOOS Andreas SC Offenhausen 1 0 6 11 10 2 0 234

43 WIRBKA Mario SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 0 1 10 6 6 6 0 226

44 LECHNER Christoph LHA Linz 1 8 7 5 2 1 0 213

45 KÖHNEN Arnold SLG Backnang 0 1 6 5 5 9 1 198

46 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 3 8 7 0 0 0 0 173

47 STAUDACHER Jessica USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 2 4 5 6 4 0 162



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
NPA

Rang Name Verein X 5 4 3 2 Gesamt

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 9 7 6 2 0 110

2 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 3 11 8 2 0 108

3 FILIP Waldemar SLG-Rosenheim 5 8 8 3 0 106

4 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 3 7 14 0 0 106

5 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 6 6 7 4 1 102

6 PAIL Richard SC Voitsberg 3 9 8 3 0 101

7 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 3 4 14 3 0 100

8 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 3 5 11 5 0 99

9 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 7 2 9 5 1 98

10 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 5 5 7 5 2 97

11 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 4 4 10 5 1 97

12 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 2 7 8 6 1 97

13 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 4 3 12 3 2 96

14 RIEDHART Hermann SG Hopfgarten 1 4 12 5 2 92

15 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 3 2 10 7 2 90

16 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 3 0 12 8 1 89

17 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 3 14 4 3 89

18 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 0 5 9 6 4 87

19 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 5 5 6 4 0 86

20 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 3 2 8 6 5 85

21 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 0 3 7 11 3 82

22 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 1 0 9 12 2 81

23 SCHNEIDER Marlene USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 2 6 14 2 80

24 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 1 1 7 11 3 77

25 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 1 1 4 13 5 75

26 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 1 4 5 5 7 74

27 TRÖGER Helmut BDMP SLG D&S Rosenheim 0 1 4 8 6 57

28 EMMEL Ukrike SLG Diez 0 2 2 3 14 55

29 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 1 1 1 4 12 50

30 STAUDACHER Jessica USG Bludenz/Bürs 0 1 2 1 10 36



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Alpenpokalwertung

Rang Name Verein
Pistol 1500

Stock Semi

Automatic Pistol
Revolver 1500 Service Revolver Gesamt

1 EMMEL Markus SLG Diez 1472 - 80 478 - 35 1474 - 80 477 - 29 1951 - 109

2 WIZOFSKY Johann Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 1475 - 76 476 - 29 1474 - 76 470 - 25 1951 - 105

3 STODEREGGER Andreas USG Bludenz/Bürs 1467 - 72 472 - 27 1462 - 73 475 - 23 1939 - 99

4 BOHN Erich LHA-Linz 1471 - 66 465 - 28 1471 - 63 468 - 18 1939 - 81

5 SCHÜLLER Günther LHA Linz 1452 - 55 463 - 14 1470 - 76 468 - 21 1938 - 97

6 SCHMIDT Marc SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1459 - 72 478 - 30 7 - 0 0 - 0 1937 - 102

7 TORGHELE Walter USG Bludenz/Bürs 1456 - 72 475 - 27 1453 - 62 477 - 34 1931 - 99

8 BERGER Markus USG Bludenz/Bürs 1449 - 55 474 - 18 1426 - 50 0 - 0 1923 - 73

9 GEHRINGER Thomas HSV Wien 1431 - 52 473 - 28 1439 - 51 475 - 26 1914 - 77

10 HANSELMANN Stefan SLG Limes Wetterau 1434 - 60 470 - 22 1441 - 59 470 - 17 1911 - 76

11 ZERLAUTH Guntram USG Bludenz/Bürs 1432 - 51 475 - 25 1421 - 47 470 - 19 1907 - 76

12 LAIMINGER Josef SG Hopfgarten 1399 - 50 451 - 14 1438 - 57 465 - 20 1903 - 77

13 MARKREITER Andreas SLG Bad Wiessee 1385 - 49 0 - 0 1428 - 41 470 - 28 1898 - 69

14 REISINGER Thomas HSV Wien 1393 - 45 460 - 15 1425 - 56 470 - 23 1895 - 79

15 BURGHARDT Alexander Slg Limes Wetterau 1421 - 53 466 - 21 1428 - 57 463 - 18 1891 - 75

16 BORZ Markus SC Offenhausen 1415 - 41 465 - 14 1430 - 48 459 - 16 1889 - 64

17 EISENMANN Bernd SLG Merkle Tuning Backnang 1338 - 45 459 - 23 1424 - 45 462 - 19 1886 - 64

18 FRIEDRICH Beate SLG Wetterau 1408 - 53 471 - 21 1416 - 52 448 - 20 1879 - 74

19 DOBRY Thomas SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 1367 - 36 0 - 0 1396 - 35 465 - 15 1861 - 50

20 HANSELMANN Paulina SLG Limes Wetterau 1416 - 50 429 - 4 1406 - 33 442 - 8 1848 - 41

21 HOCHEGGER Georg SG Blumenegg 0 - 0 0 - 0 1419 - 50 422 - 9 1841 - 59

22 ACHLEITNER Dieter SG Hopfgarten 1169 - 19 0 - 0 1377 - 35 464 - 19 1841 - 54

23 MAIER Christian LHA Linz 1374 - 38 463 - 16 0 - 0 395 - 7 1837 - 54

24 ROTTER Thomas HSV Wien 1327 - 41 468 - 17 1386 - 39 447 - 12 1833 - 51

25 LEITNER Franz SG Hopfgarten 0 - 0 0 - 0 1359 - 32 471 - 26 1830 - 58

26 BENZ Thomas Slg D&S Rosenheim 0 - 0 458 - 14 1378 - 31 442 - 15 1820 - 46

27 DYLLA Marco SLG Limes Wetterau 1324 - 33 0 - 0 1359 - 29 455 - 10 1814 - 39

28 STECHER Heinz SG Hopfgarten 0 - 0 0 - 0 1378 - 38 435 - 8 1813 - 46

29 BERGER Walter HSV Wien 1373 - 24 437 - 4 1314 - 25 448 - 10 1810 - 28



 10. Alpenpokal 2019
Alpenpokalwertung (Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Verein
Pistol 1500

Stock Semi

Automatic Pistol
Revolver 1500 Service Revolver Gesamt

30 BERKMANN Andreas ISV Feldkirch 1346 - 40 463 - 21 1308 - 29 454 - 23 1809 - 61

31 DAMBERGER Karin HSV Stadl Paura 1386 - 33 398 - 5 1373 - 29 436 - 12 1809 - 41

32 STIGLMAYR Hans Peter SC-Offenhausen 1387 - 36 412 - 8 0 - 0 0 - 0 1799 - 44

33 THOMAS Max SLG Zoll Sondertrupp Zwiesel 1297 - 31 0 - 0 1325 - 28 454 - 10 1779 - 38

34 ROHDE Uwe SLG Leinfelden Echterdingen 1335 - 46 442 - 14 0 - 0 0 - 0 1777 - 60

35 SULZBERGER Günter ESV-Bludenz 1345 - 44 430 - 11 1368 - 35 0 - 0 1775 - 55

36 WIMMER Hans Schützen Gilde Schwechat 1289 - 40 0 - 0 1324 - 34 441 - 10 1765 - 44

37 MALZNER Roland LHA Linz 1259 - 23 457 - 16 1293 - 11 429 - 6 1722 - 17

38 KHÜNY Norbert USG Bludenz/Bürs 1265 - 37 451 - 13 0 - 0 0 - 0 1716 - 50

39 KRICKL Sonja HSV Wien 1267 - 33 438 - 11 1267 - 23 422 - 7 1705 - 44

40 GEIßINGER Jakob SLG Simsseeschützen 1240 - 26 447 - 14 0 - 0 450 - 13 1687 - 40

41 PROBST Roland USG Bludenz/Bürs 1063 - 16 432 - 9 0 - 0 0 - 0 1495 - 25

42 MACK Angelika SLG LEINFELDEN ECHTERDINGEN 1092 - 10 371 - 1 0 - 0 0 - 0 1463 - 11

43 STOCKER Manuela USG Bludenz/Bürs 1187 - 18 273 - 3 0 - 0 0 - 0 1460 - 21


